LODGE SARVOTHAMA No.176

Notice U/R 124 of the BoC of the GLI

No 1/2016-17

As per list attached

Reg No

EXTRACT FROM THE AMENDED RULE 124 OF THE BOOK OF CONSTITUTION “Should
the subscription of a member of a Lodge remain unpaid for one full year at the
expiration of the period, he shall cease to be a member of all Lodges, provided such
a member has been duly served with a notice by registered post with
acknowledgement due / email of being in arrears of the subscription amount and
the member fails to make payment within thirty days of receipt of the notice”

Dear Sir and Brother

01/11/2017

You have dues in Lodge Sarvothama No 176 and it is requested that you settle the same within 30
days of receipt of this notice or you will cease to be a member u/r 124 of the BoC of the GLI

Dues as per Lodge records - Rs

Thanking you
With fraternal regards

W Master

Secretary

Treasurer

This is a computer generated form and no signature

Copy to The Regional Grand Secretary
The Regional Grand Lodge of Southern India

Freemasons Hall
Chennai




98
147
156
189
215
225
242
254
271
285
288

Bro MV Khona
Bro Dinesh V Baliga
Bro S Vasanth Nayak
Bro K'S Sabu
Bro V Venugopal

W Bro Cyprian Antony
Bro Anuj Gopakumar
Bro K G Gireendra Babu
Bro Dr Stephen Puthumana
Bro N Jayakrishnan
Bro J Nijanand Chandran

6400
6400
4150
6400
6400
6400
6400
6400
6400
6000
6400



