

LODGE SARVOTHAMA No.176

Notice U/R 124 of the BoC of the GLI

No 1/2016-17

As per list attached

Reg No

EXTRACT FROM THE AMENDED RULE 124 OF THE BOOK OF CONSTITUTION "Should the subscription of a member of a Lodge remain unpaid for one full year at the expiration of the period, he shall cease to be a member of all Lodges, provided such a member has been duly served with a notice by registered post with acknowledgement due / email of being in arrears of the subscription amount and the member fails to make payment within thirty days of receipt of the notice"

01/11/2017

Dear Sir and Brother

You have dues in Lodge Sarvothama No 176 and it is requested that you settle the same within 30 days of receipt of this notice or you will cease to be a member u/r 124 of the BoC of the GLI

Dues as per Lodge records - Rs



Thanking you
With fraternal regards

W Master

Secretary

Treasurer

This is a computer generated form and no signature

Copy to The Regional Grand Secretary
 The Regional Grand Lodge of Southern India
 Freemasons Hall
 Chennai

98	Bro M V Khona	6400
147	Bro Dinesh V Baliga	6400
156	Bro S Vasanth Nayak	4150
189	Bro K S Sabu	6400
215	Bro V Venugopal	6400
225	W Bro Cyprian Antony	6400
242	Bro Anuj Gopakumar	6400
254	Bro K G Gireendra Babu	6400
271	Bro Dr Stephen Puthumana	6400
285	Bro N Jayakrishnan	6000
288	Bro J Nijanand Chandran	6400